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CPE Activity Report
The Council on Postsecondary Education's latest Activity Report is available at http://www.cpe.state.ky.us/aboutus/aboutus council.asp. Of particular interest to adult educators are articles on KYAE pilots for transitioning students to postsecondary education, the American Diploma Project, Go Higher Web portal and the workforce and economic development policy group.
WIA incentive funding
Kentucky has been notified that the Commonwealth will receive $750,000 in WIA incentive funding. Adult educators across the Commonwealth should be applauded for their hard work that has led to Kentucky's distinction as one of only three states that have received incentive funding all four years it has been available. Florida and Texas are the other two states.
KYAE's portion of the incentive funding is $309,694. We are currently working on a plan for the expenditure of the funds.
Apply for free software
The National Center for Family Literacy (NCFL) and Fairfield Language Technologies invite adult educators to apply for a special grant to support their family literacy program's efforts to serve low-income, at-risk Hispanic families.
They will grant 75 licenses providing FREE access via the internet to Levels I & II of the Rosetta Stone English language learning software. The 75 qualified family literacy and family education programs will receive access for 15 users each, at no cost, for a period of 1 year (12 months).
The application period ends May 14, 2004. For more details on eligibility and how programs can apply, log on to NCFL's web site www.famlit.org and look for "announcements".
Providers present update on WorkKeys project
Adult educators provided updates on their WorkKeys pilot projects on April 30 in Frankfort. KYAE funds WorkKeys assessments, scoring, targeted instruction and Kentucky Employability Certificate (KEC) fees for eligible adult education students working toward a KEC. The KEC confirms to employers that an individual possesses basic skills in reading, math and locating information - skills that all jobs require.
The 10 presentations provided information about marketing the KEC to employers and adult students; community collaborations to promote WorkKeys and KEC; student and employer success stories; and lessons learned.
Jacqueline Korengel is the KYAE WorkKeys contact. She can be reached at (502) 573-5114, ext.106, or at jacquelinee.korengel@ky.gov.

Local contacts for the projects are:
	Christian County
	Bev Thomson at bthomson@christian.k12.ky.us 
Suki Rechter at srechter@christian.k12.ky.us

	Clay County
	Pat Burchell at pburchel@clay.k12.ky.us

	Daviess County
	Cindy Fiorella at cindy.fiorella@kctcs.edu
Sheri Plain at sheri.plain@kctcs.edu

	Harlan County
	Brenda Morris at brenda.morris@kctcs.edu

	Hopkins County
	Judith Moore at judith.moore@kctcs.edu
Cris Crowley at cris.crowley@kctcs.edu

	Jefferson County
	Julie Scoskie at jscoskie1@jefferson.k12.ky.us

	Johnson County
	Jennifer Leedy at jennifer.leedy@kctcs.edu

	McCracken County
	Vel Lynn at vlynn@paducah.k12.ky.us
Keith Lambert at klambert@paducah.k12.ky.us

	Pulaski County
	Chris Cothron at ccothron@pulaski.net
Joey Quinton at jquinton@yourpotentialnow.com

	Warren County
	Omar Rogers at omar.rogers@kctcs.edu


National spotlight shines on Jefferson County
The Jefferson County Public Schools Adult and Continuing Education program was chosen by the U. S. Department of Education, Office of Vocational and Adult Education, as one of 12 promising community partnerships from around the country that support adult education.
Louisville's Partnership Profile is featured on the Community Partnerships for Adult Learning (C-PAL) website (www.c-pal.net). The C-PAL initiative aims to foster community partnerships to support adult education, and the Partnership Profiles document a variety of promising approaches.
JCPS Adult and Continuing Education is involved in more than 40 partnerships with community organizations, businesses and educational institutions. For more information about Jefferson County Public Schools Adult and Continuing Education programs and partnerships, visit www.ged4u.com or contact Julie Scoskie at (502) 485-3400. For more information about Community Partnerships for Adult Learning, visit the Web site or contact Kathy Chernus, Senior Associate, MPR Associates Inc., at (202) 478-1027, ext. 102.
Check PD calendar for updates, new courses
The KYAE PD calendar has been updated and is available at http://www.kyvae.org/educator/index.asp. KYAE has added two new courses - Distance Learning (DL) 101 and Advanced PLATO, both of which are half-day workshops. DL101 addresses Angel, KYAE's course management system, plus techniques for teaching and mentoring in the online environment. Advanced PLATO is for experienced PLATO instructors who want in-depth training, including how to create a custom curriculum. PLATO is a Web-based learning platform.
The PD calendar is regularly updated, so please check it for new listings. Pre-registration is required since seats are limited. Remember to look for the regional training location nearest you and to allow yourself enough time to complete the pre-workshop activities requested by the instructor.
For more information about distance learning or to offer your center for regional trainings, contact Peggy Muller at (502) 573-5114, ext. 104, or peggy.muller@ky.gov.
CTB McGraw-Hill handbook, manual coming soon
CTB McGraw-Hill is developing a Kentucky Adult LAS (Language Assessment Scales) handbook, which will contain tables representing the relationship between Adult LAS scores and ESL educational functioning levels. Frequently asked questions are also covered along with recommendations on how to incorporate Adult LAS into adult education programs. Upon completion, the handbook will be posted on KYAE's Web site and providers will be notified.
CTB will provide Adult LAS training at the November AAACE conference in Louisville (see below). Connie Valentine of CTB McGraw-Hill is available to provide technical assistance to adult educators using Adult LAS or to those who would like to review the test. She can be reached at (502) 839-9189.
CTB McGraw-Hill is also developing a soon-to-be published TABE 9/10 norms manual. KYAE will notify providers when the manual is available.
AAACE planning underway
Planning is underway for the AAACE conference, which will include a Kentucky strand, scheduled for November 3-6 in Louisville. Information is available at http://www.aaace.org/.
Public libraries as a resource
For an update on the latest resources available at your local library, check out http://kdla.ky.gov/AR.htm. One fact worth repeating and of special interest to adult students without Internet access is this: There are more than 2,000 computers dedicated to public use in Kentucky's public libraries.
Literacy grants available
The Dollar General Literacy Foundation provides grants to non-profit organizations dedicated to the advancement of literacy. Information is available at http://www.dollargeneral.com/community/dgliteracy.aspx. The next funding cycle is for 2005. To place your program on the RFP mailing list for future grants, send your organization's name, contact name and mailing address to: The Dollar General Literacy Foundation, P.O. Box 1064, Goodlettsville TN 37072-1064.

New KYAE mission
A revised KYAE mission statement - "To provide a responsive and innovative adult education system that enables students to achieve and prosper" - was developed during the strategic planning process late last year. It's posted at http://adulted.state.ky.us/Mission_Statement.htm.
Adult education fact sheet
If you need a concise summary of Kentucky Adult Education to share with community leaders, employers, students or staff, the "KYAE Report Card" may be just what you need. The two-page fact sheet is posted at http://adulted.state.ky.us/ . Click on "AE Fact Sheet" in the left-hand column.
KYVAE makes another splash
The Kentucky Virtual Adult Education portal is highlighted as an effective practice and solution on the Web site of "Educause." Read an article by CPE's Randolph Hollingsworth at http://www.educause.edu/ep/ep_item_detail.asp?ITEM_ID=194.
Submissions to "News to Use"
"News to Use" is an ongoing series of KYAE electronic newsletters. The intent is to provide information, updates and links to resources of interest to adult educators. If you have information to share with your adult education colleagues, please e-mail it to Janet Hoover at janet.hoover@ky.gov.
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